712000011511

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	-

Office Use Only



600219535126

02/02/12--01019--017 **78.75

DEFARTIZENT GESTATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

FILED
2012 FEB -2 M 8: 05
TALLAHASSEE FLORIFA

J. 811-Wers FEB 0 3 2012

Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc.

1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724

Email: orders@advancedincorporating.com Website: www.advancedincorporating.com

Shavada 2 Inc
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PICK ONE:
CERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPYC.U.S.
FILING:
CORPORATIONLLCLIMITED PARTNERSHIPGENERAL PARTNERSHIP
FICTITIOUS NAMESERVICEMARK/TRADEMARKAMENDMENT
FOREIGN QUALIFICATIONJUDGMENT LIEN
OTHER
RETRIEVAL:
GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.SCERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPE
GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.SCERTIFIED COPYPHOTOCOPYPHOTOCOPYPHOTOCOPY
APOSTILLE/CERTIFICATION REQUEST:
Country STATE OF OS
Amount of Documents
DATE 2/2/12 TIME \$ 100
Notes:

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

SHARADA 2 INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a profit corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is SHARADA 2 INC

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle office and mailing address of the corporation is 278 Blair Stone Rd., Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized by have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV: OFFICERS

The name and address of the initial Officers of the corporation are: Nilay Patel, President, 2720 Blair Stone Rd., Tallahassee, FL 32301

Jayantibhai Patel, Vice President, 2720 Blair Stone Rd., Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE V: SPECIAL PROVISIONS

It is the intent of the incorporator and directors that, this corporation qualify under Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and the corporation be filed as a Sub S Corporation. Such actions, which may be necessary, will be taken by the appropriate officers of the corporation to accomplish this compliance.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the corporation is Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of the corporation is Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2nd day of February 2012.

"Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc. by, Weimar Lopez, Client

Representative"

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the aforementioned corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement designating the Registered Agent and Registered Office, in the State of Florida.

SHARADA 2 INC hereby names Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc., located at 1317 California Street, Tallahassee, FL 32304 as its Registered Agent and Registered Office.

Having been named Registered Agent and to accept Service of Process for the aforementioned corporation at the designated place in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment and agree to act in its capacity. I further agree, am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

"Advanced Incorporating Service, Inc. by, Weimar Lopez, Client

Representative"

2012 FEB -2 AM 8: 05
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FINALE